Vishay General Semiconductor
SS2PH9 & SS2PH10
New Product
Document Number: 84682
Revision: 20-Dec-07
1
High-Voltage Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Rectifiers

25
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SS2PH9-E3/84A 0.024 84A 3000 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SS2PH9-E3/85A 0.024 85A 10000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SS2PH9HE3/84A (1) 0.024 84A 3000 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SS2PH9HE3/85A (1) 0.024 85A 10000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
3.0
2.5
2.0